)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 06:23:56 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4514 General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 37-3-202, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to additional charges which a lender may
receive in connection with a consumer loan not considered finance charges, so as to delete fees and charges paid to persons
registered as mortgage loan brokers, and to add Section 37-3-211 so as to provide that fees and charges paid to persons
registered as mortgage loan brokers are considered finance charges.

03/04/92
03/04/92
04/15/92
04/29/92
05/05/92
05/20/92
05/21/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-25

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Objection by Rep. Fulmer, Rama, R. Young, Hallman & Gonzales HJ-278

Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Young & Gonzales HJ-38

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 21, 1992 HJ-66

Continued HJ-47

Page 1 of 1



