## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 06:23:56 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H 4514 General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 37-3-202, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to additional charges which a lender may receive in connection with a consumer loan not considered finance charges, so as to delete fees and charges paid to persons registered as mortgage loan brokers, and to add Section 37-3-211 so as to provide that fees and charges paid to persons registered as mortgage loan brokers are considered finance charges.

03/04/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
03/04/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-25
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
04/29/92	House	Objection by Rep. Fulmer, Rama, R. Young, Hallman & Gonzales HJ-278
05/05/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Young & Gonzales HJ-38
05/20/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 21, 1992 HJ-66
05/21/92	House	Continued HJ-47